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Q6. How likely is it that you will vote in THIS November’s  Definitely vote 81% 90% 87% 83%
election for Congress? If you’ve already voted, just say so. Probably vote 7% 7% 6% 9%
Would you say you will... Be a 50-50 chance to vote 2% 2% 4% 4%
Probably NOT vote 1% 1% 2% 2%
Definitely NOT vote 1% 0% 1% 1%
Already voted 8% N/A N/A N/A
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 0% 1% 1% 1%
Q7. Would you say that things in the country are going in Right direction 20% 23% 26% 27%
the right direction or headed in the wrong direction? Wrong direction 1% 68% 63% 63%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 10% 10%
Q8. Specifically, would you say that the ECONOMY is Right direction 19% 30% 24% 30%
gf)ing.in the right direction or headed in the wrong Wrong direction 1% 62% 65% 61%
direction? [SPLIT A]
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 11% 9%
Q9. How would you rate the strength of the U.S. economy?  Excellent 4% 2% 6% 6%
[SPLIT B] Good 23% 33% 33% 33%
Total Positive 27% 35% 39% 39%
Not so good 30% 32% 32% 33%
Poor 41% 32% 28% 26%
Total Negative 72% 64% 60% 59%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q10. How motivated are you to vote in the November 2022  Mean 9.3
election on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are not 1 — not at all motivated 2%
at all motivated and 10 means you are extremely 2 1%
motivated? [ASKED IF NOT 'ALREADY VOTED' IN 3 0%
Q6; N=1591] 4 0%
5 2%
6 1%
7 3%
8 6%
9 6%
10 — extremely motivated 79%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 0%

IMPACT WSJ Fnamznn



NATIONWIDE POLL OCTOBER 2022

October 22-26, 2022

N=1500 Nationwide Registered Voters + 235 OS of Registered Hispanic Voters

Oct 2022 Aug 2022 Mar 2022 Nov 2021

Q11. And thinking about the November election, do you
feel that this election is more important than most elections
you vote in, the same importance as most elections you
vote in, or less important than most elections you vote in?

N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500
More important than most elections you vote ~ 64%
in
Same importance as most elections you vote 33%
in
Less important than most elections you vote 2%
in
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 1%
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Q12. Why do you feel this election is more important than most elections you vote in? [ASKED IF MORE IMPORTANT IN Q11; N=1102] [OPEN-
ENDED]| [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

We need change / New direction / We are failing / Country is a mess / Need to get back on track 16%
Pro Republican / Conservative / Republicans need to take Senate / Red wave 2%
Democracy / Voting rights / Democracy in danger / Election integrity 13%
Anti-Democrat / Radical Democrats ruined country / liberal agenda / Stop socialism / Stop communism 11%
Control of house / Senate / Congress / Governor / Mayor 4%

Current administration is failing / New leadership / Need new government / Our president / Get Biden out / 12%
Unable to perform job duties / Stop Biden

Freedom / Constitution / Civil rights / We are losing rights / We could lose rights 3%
Anti-Republican / Anti-MAGA Republicans / Anti-Trump / Extreme Republicans / Stop republicans / 12%
Right wing / fascism

Election deniers / Conspiracy theorist / Jan 6th 2%
Crime / Drugs / Safety 4%
Abortion / Women's rights / Roe V Wade / Supreme court / Pro-choice 9%
Fiscal issues (Economy, Recession, Taxes, Spending, Debt) 11%
Immigration / Border security 4%
Equality / LGBTQ 0%
Corruption in politics 1%
National security / Foreign affairs / War 2%
Inflation / Cost of living / Gas prices 6%

Elections / Voting are important / What's on the ballot / A lot at stake / A lot at risk / Determines our future 5%
/ This election is different

Pro-Democrat / Keep democrats in control in office / Support Biden 1%
Bad politics 1%
Balance government 1%
Other 4%
None / Nothing 0%
Don't know / Unsure 2%
N/A / Refused 2%
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Q13/14. All other things being equal, if the election for Already Voted Republican 3% N/A N/A N/A

Congress were held today, would you be more likely to vote  Definitely Republican 36% 37% 36% 34%

for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate Probably Republican 7% 7% 9% 10%

for Congress? Total Republican 46% 44% 46% 44%
Probably Democrat 8% 8% 8% 9%
Definitely Democrat 31% 39% 34% 32%
Already Voted Democrat 5% N/A N/A N/A
Total Democrat 44% 47% 41% 41%
[VOL] Unsure / Depends / Undecided 9% 8% 11% 14%
[VOL] Other 0% N/A N/A N/A
[VOL] Refused 0% 1% 2% 2%

QI15. Regardless of how you [voted/plan to vote], would Very satisfied 15%

you say that you were very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, Somewhat satisfied 44%

somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the quality Total Satisfied 59,

of candidates on the ballot this year? Somewhat dissatisfied 22%
Very dissatisfied 13%
Total Dissatisfied 35%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 6%

Q16. Thinking about this year's elections for offices like Very likely 8%

Governor, U.S. Senate, and the U.S. House, are you very Somewhat likely 18%

likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely Total Likely 26%

to consider voting for third-party candidates, like a Not very likely 18%

candidate from the Libertarian Party, the Green Party, oran  Not at all likely 50%

Independent candidate? [ASKED IF NOT ALREADY Total Not Likely 68%

VOTED IN Q6; N=1591] [VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 6%

Q17. Thinking about this years elections for offices like Yes 6%

Governor, U.S. Senate, and the U.S. House, did you vote

for any third-party candidates, like a candidate from the

Libertarian Party, the Green Party, or an Independent No 9%

candidate? [ASKED IF ALREADY VOTED IN Q6;

N=144] [VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 3%
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Q18. Hypothetically, if the 2024 election for President were  Definitely Biden 39% 46% 40% 42%
held today and the candidates were Joe Biden, the Probably Biden 7% 4% 6% 4%
Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, for whom Total Biden 46% 50% 45%, 46%
would you vote? Probably Trump 8% 7% 7% 6%
Definitely Trump 38% 37% 38% 39%
Total Trump 46% 44% 45% 45%
[VOL] Undecided 8% 6% 9% 10%
Q19. Which comes closest to your view of what would be Democrats control both the Senate and the 36%
the best outcome for the country after the November House of Representatives
midterm elections? Democrats and Republicans each control 14%
one of the Senate and the House of
Representatives

Republicans control both the Senate and the 43%
House of Representatives

[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 7%
Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Bidenis  Strongly approve 17% 19% 21% 19%
doing as President? Somewhat approve 26% 26% 21% 22%
Total Approve 43% 45% 42% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 47% 44% 47% 46%
Total Disapprove 55% 54% 57% 57%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2%
Q21. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Strongly approve 31% 31% 33% 31%
Trump did as President? Somewhat approve 17% 14% 15% 17%
Total Approve 49% 44% 48% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 6% 7%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 44% 43%
Total Disapprove 49% 55% 51% 50%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

IMPACT WSJ Fnamznn



NATIONWIDE POLL OCTOBER 2022

October 22-26, 2022 N=1500 Nationwide Registered Voters + 235 OS of Registered Hispanic Voters

Oct 2022 Aug 2022 Mar 2022 Nov 2021
N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500

Q22. Do you think that the Biden Administrations policies Positive impact 27%
have had an overall positive impact on the economy, Negative impact 54%
negative impact on the economy, or no real impact on the No real impact 15%
economy? [VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 4%
1st 1st/2nd
Choice  Combined
Q23/24. Which of the following issues has made you Inflation and rising prices 34% 57%
MOST likely to vote in the upcoming Congressional The Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade 17% 37%
election in November? Illegal immigration and border security 11% 27%
Crime and public safety 8% 27%
Threats to democracy 28% 46%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4%
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Q25. Between the Democrats in Congress and the Republicans in Congress, who in your opinion is BEST ABLE to handle each of the following issues? If
you think they are both equally able to handle an issue, or neither is, just say so.

Q25a. Has a better economic plan to make life easier for Democrats in Congress 38% 40% 37% 34%
people like you [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress 43% 44% 45% 43%
Both Equally 4% 3% 4% 5%
Neither 12% 11% 13% 14%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3%
Q25b. Get inflation under control [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress 27% 32% 30% 26%
Republicans in Congress 48% 44% 47% 44%
Both Equally 8% 8% 5% 8%
Neither 14% 13% 14% 17%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 5%
Q25c. Reduce crime [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress 29% 26% 26% 25%
Republicans in Congress 43% 43% 46% 45%
Both Equally 11% 12% 10% 10%
Neither 13% 15% 14% 16%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 5% 4%
Q25d. Reduce gun violence [SPLIT BJ Democrats in Congress 38% 43%
Republicans in Congress 31% 31%
Both Equally 7% 5%
Neither 20% 18%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 3%
Q25e. Make America energy independent [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress 37%
Republicans in Congress 45%
Both Equally 6%
Neither 9%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3%
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Q25f. Handle abortion policy [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress 43% 48%
Republicans in Congress 31% 27%
Both Equally 6% 6%
Neither 19% 16%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 3%
Q25g. Improve education [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress 41% 42% 41% 38%
Republicans in Congress 34% 33% 36% 29%
Both Equally 10% 8% 6% 10%
Neither 13% 12% 14% 18%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 3% 4%
Q25h. Lower prescription drug costs [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress 42% 47% 41% 38%
Republicans in Congress 27% 22% 28% 24%
Both Equally 10% 10% 9% 10%
Neither 18% 14% 17% 22%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 6% 7%
Q25i. Secure the border [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress 21% 23% 25% 16%
Republicans in Congress 49% 49% 51% 52%
Both Equally 9% 8% 7% 9%
Neither 18% 16% 12% 19%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 5% 4%
Q25j. Handle America's foreign policy [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress 33% 39% 37%
Republicans in Congress 46% 42% 44%
Both Equally 7% 7% 7%
Neither 10% 9% 8%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3%
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Q25k. Ensure that the rich and corporations pay their fair Democrats in Congress 47% 49% 41%
share in taxes [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress 21% 18% 25%
Both Equally 7% 8% 8%
Neither 21% 23% 22%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4%
Q251. Spend taxpayer money responsibly [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress 30%
Republicans in Congress 37%
Both Equally 5%
Neither 26%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2%
Q26. Do you agree or disagree with the following Strongly agree 37%
statement? Somewhat agree 15%
Total Agree 52%
The Democratic candidates nominated in this year's Somewhat disagree 14%
elections are too extreme. Strongly disagree 28%
Total Disagree 42%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 6%
Q27. Do you agree or disagree with the following Strongly agree 35%
statement? Somewhat agree 14%
Total Agree 49%
The Republican candidates nominated in this year's Somewhat disagree 13%
elections are too extreme. Strongly disagree 329%,
Total Disagree 45%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 6%
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Q28. Do you think the U.S. economy is... Currently in a recession 53% 49%
Not in a recession, but will be in the next 12 27% 16%
months
Not in a recession, and will not be in one in 11% 22%
the next 12 months
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 9% 14%
Q29. Thinking about you and your family, which of the It’s rising and creating major financial 36% 32% 30% 28%
following best describes your situation when it comes to the  strains
cost of living? It’s rising and creating minor financial 28% 30% 28% 28%
strains
It’s not a problem for me now, but will 27% 27% 32% 32%
become one if costs keep going up
I’'m not concerned with the cost of living 7% 10% 9% 11%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 0% 1% 1% 1%
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Q33. Here are some potential causes of division in the U.S. For each one, please indicate whether you think it is a major cause of division in the U.S., a
significant cause of division but not a major one, only a minor cause, or not a cause of division in the U.S. at all.

Q33a. Negative political campaigns [SPLIT A] Major cause 41%
Significant but not major 33%
Only a minor cause 19%
Not a cause of division at all 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2%
Q33b. Politicians who try to paint people they disagree with  Major cause 72%
as evil or unpatriotic [SPLIT B] Significant but not major 19%
Only a minor cause 6%
Not a cause of division at all 1%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3%
Q33c. Politicians who refuse to work with members of the Major cause 63%
other party [SPLIT A] Significant but not major 23%
Only a minor cause 8%
Not a cause of division at all 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2%
Q33d. The news media [SPLIT B] Major cause 69%
Significant but not major 17%
Only a minor cause 9%
Not a cause of division at all 2%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2%
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Q33e. Social media [SPLIT A] Major cause 64%
Significant but not major 23%
Only a minor cause 9%
Not a cause of division at all 2%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2%
Q33f. Americans mostly only interacting with people they Major cause 37%
agree with [SPLIT B] Significant but not major 34%
Only a minor cause 18%
Not a cause of division at all 8%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3%
Q34. Which of the following statements comes closest to Abortion should be legal in all cases 26% 30% 27%
your position on abortion? Abortion should be legal in most cases but 31% 30% 28%
with some restrictions
Abortion should be illegal except in limited 31% 29% 30%

cases, such as rape, incest, and when the
woman’s life is endangered

Abortion should be illegal in all 9% 6% 11%
circumstances
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 3% 5% 5%
Q35. How confident are you that your vote in the upcoming Completely confident 43%
November midterm elections will be secure and counted Somewhat confident 30%
accurately? Total Confident 72%
Not very confident 15%
Not confident at all 11%
Total Not Confident 27%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 1%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q3. What is the highest level of formal education that you Some grade school 0% 1% 0% 0%
have completed? Some high school 2% 3% 2% 2%
High school graduate 20% 18% 20% 19%
Technical or vocational school graduate 4% 9% 5% 5%
Some college 21% 19% 22% 21%
College graduate with an Associate’s or 2- 15% 13% 14% 14%
year degree
College graduate with a Bachelor’s or 4-year  23% 23% 23% 23%
degree
Post-graduate degree 14% 14% 14% 14%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q4/5. Party Self-1ID Republican 31% 31% 31% 31%
Ind / Lean Republican 10% 9% 9% 9%
Democrat 34% 34% 34% 34%
Ind / Lean Democrat 9% 8% 8% 8%
Independent 13% 12% 13% 12%
Other 1% 3% 3% 3%
[VOL] Don't Know 2% 3% 2% 3%
Q36. Would you say you are a Liberal, Moderate or a Very liberal 13% 13% 12% 13%
Conservative in your political beliefs? Somewhat liberal 15% 17% 16% 13%
Moderate 29% 27% 26% 30%
Somewhat conservative 22% 21% 22% 20%
Very conservative 18% 17% 19% 20%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 5% 4%
Q37. Age 18-34 25% 25% 25% 25%
35-49 24% 24% 23% 23%
50-64 26% 26% 26% 26%
65+ 25% 25% 25% 25%
[VOL] Refused 1% 0% 0% 1%

IMPACT WSJ Fnamznn



NATIONWIDE POLL OCTOBER 2022

October 22-26, 2022 N=1500 Nationwide Registered Voters + 235 OS of Registered Hispanic Voters

Oct 2022 Aug 2022 Mar 2022 Nov 2021
N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500

Q38/39. Race White 70% 70% 70% 70%
African American or Black 12% 12% 12% 12%
Hispanic or Latino 11% 11% 11% 11%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 3% 3% 3% 3%
[VOL] Mixed race 2% 1% 2% 2%
[VOL] Other 1% 0% 1% 1%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 1%

Q40. Are you able to speak Spanish? [ASKED IF Yes 71% 69%

HISPANIC OR LATINO IN Q38/39; N=400] No 29% 28%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 0% 3%

Q41. When you are at home, do you speak only English, Only English 39% 20%

mostly English, English and Spanish about equally, mostly =~ Mostly English 25% 31%

Spanish, or only Spanish? [ASKED IF HISPANIC OR English and Spanish equally 27% 41%

LATINO IN Q38/39; N=400] Mostly Spanish 6% 7%
Only Spanish 3% 1%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0%

Q42. Were you born in one of the 50 states of the United United States 76% 78%

States, Puerto Rico, or somewhere else? [ASKED IF Puerto Rico 4% 4%

HISPANIC OR LATINO IN Q38/39; N=400] Somewhere else 20% 15%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 0% 3%

Q43. Were either of your parents born in another country or  United States 60% 69%

were they both born in the United States? [ASKED IF

HISPANIC OR LATINO IN Q38/39 AND BORN IN  Another country 40% 30%

US; N=304] [VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1%
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Q44. What is your religion? Protestant 42% 29% 35% 43%
Catholic 27% 20% 32% 22%
Jewish 3% 2% 2% 2%
Mormon 1% 2% 1% 1%
Muslim / Islamic 1% 0% 0% 1%
Atheist / Agnostic 14% 14% 20% 18%
Other 3% 19% 3% 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 8% 14% 6% 8%
Q45. Do you consider yourself an evangelical or born-again ~ Yes 28% 25% 27% 30%
Christian? No 66% 66% 67% 66%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 5% 4%
Q46. How often do you attend church services and/or Several times a week 7% 5% 7% 8%
prayer meetings? At least once a week 20% 23% 22% 22%
A couple of times a month 10% 8% 7% 8%
Once a month 5% 3% 4% 4%
Several times a year 11% 10% 8% 8%
Only once or twice a year 9% 9% 8% 8%
Rarely / Never 37% 40% 40% 39%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 3% 3%
Q47. Which of the following best describes your current Employed full time 55% 45% 53% 54%
employment situation? Employed part time 6% 6% 5% 9%
Unemployed 2% 2% 4% 4%
Homemaker 3% 2% 3% 3%
Student 2% 1% 2% 1%
Retired 21% 33% 22% 27%
Self-employed / business owner 9% 10% 10% N/A
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Q48. What is your current marital status? Single, never married 18% 14% 19% 24%
Separated 2% 2% 1% 1%
Divorced 11% 13% 12% 10%
Married 64% 65% 61% 58%
Widowed / Widower 4% 5% 5% 6%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q49. What is your annual household income BEFORE Under $20,000 4% 5% 4% 6%
taxes? Isit... Between $20,000 and $40,000 8% 9% 10% 12%
Between $40,001 and $60,000 11% 10% 11% 12%
Between $60,001 and $80,000 13% 13% 14% 15%
Between $80,001 and $100,000 13% 14% 11% 11%
Between $100,001 and $150,000 16% 16% 16% 14%
Between $150,001 and $200,000 10% 10% 9% 6%
Over $200,000 11% 9% 8% 7%
Prefer not to say 13% 15% 16% 16%
Q50. Which of the following best describes the area where ~ Urban 22% 20% 22% 25%
you live? Suburban 53% 56% 54% 46%
Rural 23% 22% 22% 26%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q51. What is your gender? Male 48% 48% 48% 48%
Female 52% 52% 52% 52%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q52. For whom did you vote in the 2020 Presidential Donald Trump, the Republican candidate 44%
election? Joe Biden, the Democratic candidate 46%
Other 5%
I did not vote for President 4%
Refused 1%
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Q58. Census Division New England 5% 5% 5% 5%
Middle Atlantic 13% 13% 13% 13%
East North Central 16% 15% 15% 15%
West North Central 6% 7% 7% 7%
South Atlantic 21% 21% 21% 21%
East South Central 7% 6% 6% 6%
West South Central 10% 12% 11% 12%
Mountain 7% 6% 7% 6%
Pacific 15% 15% 15% 15%
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**Due to rounding, "totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
***()3-5 moved to the demographics section.
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